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No Name Class Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Time Rank

  Formula Vee  

5 Harold Roberts A1 Elfin Formula Vee 38.37 38.31 38.09 38.03 40.87 37.98 37.50 37.75 37.50 1

  Formula Libre - up to 1300cc  

99 Peter Weichard A3 Dallara 30.84 30.51 29.93 29.33 37.45 31.02 30.27 30.25 29.33 1

427 Garry  Martin A3 GAK - Martin 30.71 30.06 29.89 29.89 2

3 Mike Barker A3 Hayward 06 32.90 31.34 31.69 31.87 31.88 31.59 31.70 31.17 31.17 3

428 Andrew Mizzi A3 GAK - Martin 31.39 31.70 34.52 31.39 4

  Formula Libre - 1301-2000cc  

26 Mick McGinn A4 Hayward 08 35.43 33.96 33.87 33.72 34.97 33.81 33.65 33.83 33.65 1

  Formula Libre - 2001cc and over  

211 Alan Foley A5 Dallara 29.35 30.15 28.52 28.52 1

  Sports Cars 2WD Clubman up to 1600cc  

80 Brendon Hall B1 Fraser 38.15 37.99 37.85 37.41 38.20 37.71 37.70 37.49 38.77 37.41 1

64 Leo Bates B1 Lobito 7 41.13 39.97 40.22 40.52 39.97 2

  Sports Cars 2WD Open/Closed up to 2000 cc  

666 David Anderson B2 MGB 38.03 37.86 38.62 36.70 39.07 37.44 36.86 37.73 36.70 1
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237 Andrew Gill B2 Fiat 850 45.31 44.61 44.95 44.24 45.32 45.96 46.73 44.82 44.30 44.24 2

  Sports Cars Open/Closed - 3001cc and over   

19 Glenn Latter B4 Mazda RX7 33.09 32.92 32.98 32.52 43.40 36.12 33.56 33.38 33.37 32.52 1

  Marque Sports Cars  up to 2000cc  

49 Jane Vollebregt B6 MGB 40.99 41.96 40.30 40.89 41.18 40.87 39.90 40.14 39.90 1

  Sports Sedans – 2WD up to 1600cc  

137 Joe  Viccars C1 Toyota Corolla 38.95 38.26 37.82 40.06 39.07 39.26 38.56 39.08 38.29 37.82 1

281 Shane  Bolger C1 Ford Anglia 40.08 40.88 39.79 39.64 40.16 40.29 39.88 41.01 40.36 39.64 2

  Sports Sedans – 2WD 1601cc to 2000cc  

510 Simon Thompson C2 Datsun 510 36.15 36.76 35.96 36.23 36.80 37.20 37.14 38.67 38.42 35.96 1

541 Gavin  Langmuir C2 Nissan Pulsar 39.75 39.74 39.68 39.62 39.72 40.23 39.57 39.72 39.42 39.42 2

  Sports Sedans – 2WD 2001cc and over  

36 Mick Argoon C3 VK Commodore 35.58 34.33 34.24 33.76 33.76 1

18 Steve Grinstead C3 VL Commodore 36.62 37.01 39.90 38.37 37.66 39.25 36.17 35.57 35.24 35.24 2

31 John  Shepherd C3 Nissan Skyline R34 36.44 36.79 36.84 36.67 36.76 37.41 37.26 37.66 36.71 36.44 3

33 Kurt Shepherd C3 BMW 323i 39.22 39.18 39.04 38.80 38.37 38.06 37.74 37.69 37.69 4
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  Sports Sedans – 4WD 3001cc and over  

16 Darcy  Mills C5 Subaru 33.28 36.24 32.93 32.84 32.56 33.02 33.01 32.83 32.56 1

161 Norm Mills C5 Subaru 34.96 35.08 34.53 33.83 32.99 37.10 32.86 33.46 32.86 2

171 James Callahan C5 Mitsubishi Evo 36.40 40.59 34.93 33.99 34.61 39.21 35.30 34.20 34.59 33.99 3

86 Col Hunter C5 Subaru 34.94 34.03 34.36 34.27 34.21 37.41 34.56 34.34 34.26 34.03 4

  Improved Production – 2WD up to1600cc  

84 Jess Harper C6 Toyota Corolla 38.62 38.67 38.58 37.69 37.17 38.92 37.37 37.35 37.47 37.17 1

342 Simon Piper C6 Ford Laser S 37.86 37.18 37.45 37.40 37.27 38.01 37.28 37.86 37.42 37.18 2

67 Graeme Hill C6 Austin Cooper Mini 38.91 39.00 38.36 38.43 37.59 38.57 38.70 37.43 37.43 3

85 Rhea Scheltus C6 Toyota Corolla 39.87 40.19 39.51 39.38 39.34 39.43 39.27 39.27 4

  Improved Production – 2WD 1601cc to 2000cc  

61 Mark Baldwin C7 Honda 43.68 37.84 36.99 37.04 37.05 37.15 36.90 37.09 36.62 36.62 1

17 Graeme  Edwards C7 Renault Clio Sport 38.27 38.09 37.92 38.04 38.19 38.77 38.65 38.51 37.92 2

  Improved Production – 2WD 3001cc and over  

12 Kevin  Parkinson C9 Holden HQ 37.43 37.06 37.37 36.64 37.35 36.85 37.30 36.64 1

222 Gary Birt C9 VW Golf GTI MK5 37.58 37.35 36.99 37.30 36.78 39.25 38.09 37.78 39.83 36.78 2

51 Daryl McRae C9 Commodore 38.09 38.03 37.68 38.08 37.75 38.44 38.36 38.76 38.36 37.68 3

95 Raymond Dore C9 Chev Camaro 38.99 38.73 38.30 38.10 39.89 38.02 39.77 39.29 38.02 4

  Improved Production – 4WD 3001cc and over  

22 Nick Hutchin C11 Subaru STI 22B 34.91 34.18 36.05 35.26 35.64 34.07 34.58 33.84 33.84 1
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  Historic – Other (Groups J, K, L, M, O, P, Q & R)  

188 Mark Atkinson D1 Falkenberg 38.15 36.35 37.49 36.55 36.88 37.14 37.62 35.80 34.52 34.52 1

  Historic - Group N - up to 2000cc  

69 Graeme Scott D2 BMC Mini Cooper S Mk1 43.41 43.18 43.64 43.49 43.76 44.14 43.47 43.91 44.06 43.18 1

32 Geoff Ball D2 Datsun 1000 44.34 43.58 45.97 44.55 45.18 56.77 43.55 43.95 44.23 43.55 2

  Historic - Group N - 2001cc and over  

11 Ian Speight D3 Ford Capri 38.39 37.70 37.86 38.86 37.97 38.61 38.49 38.62 38.17 37.70 1

  Non Championship Cars  

8 Keith McElroy F1 Subaru WRX 35.62 34.76 34.99 36.46 35.17 34.96 35.71 35.45 35.33 34.76 1

139 Greg Pitt F1 Honda CRX 36.50 35.67 35.55 35.54 35.73 38.16 35.52 36.84 35.91 35.52 2

39 Sharon Pitt F1 Honda CRX 36.86 36.68 35.97 35.99 36.18 40.45 36.70 36.01 36.78 35.97 3

2 Matt Zimmerman F1 Nissan Skyline 38.47 38.35 37.44 37.94 37.14 37.14 4

406 Michael  Goossens F1 Subadoore 39.53 39.54 39.21 39.06 38.86 39.15 38.20 38.86 39.16 38.20 5

115 David Stewart F1 Datsun Bluebird 39.12 38.98 38.75 38.38 38.72 38.55 38.56 39.26 38.88 38.38 6

205 Patrick Hitchcock F1 Peugeot 205 GTi 40.06 40.05 39.58 40.27 39.50 39.72 39.84 39.41 39.33 39.33 7

38 Peter Perazza F1 Ford Fiesta XR4 40.76 41.93 40.20 40.48 39.81 40.85 40.34 40.97 40.19 39.81 8

70 Peter Bullock F1 VR Commodore 43.31 41.08 41.35 41.03 40.82 41.57 41.36 43.02 41.41 40.82 9

41 Kenneth Innes-Irons F1 Austin 7 49.61 49.03 47.84 49.10 48.15 48.65 48.22 47.28 47.28 10

195 Rachel Ralph F1 Mazda 323 49.96 49.84 48.38 48.91 48.11 48.15 47.72 47.96 47.97 47.72 11
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211 Alan Foley A5 Dallara 29.35 30.15 28.52 28.52 1

99 Peter Weichard A3 Dallara 30.84 30.51 29.93 29.33 37.45 31.02 30.27 30.25 29.33 2

427 Garry  Martin A3 GAK - Martin 30.71 30.06 29.89 29.89 3

3 Mike Barker A3 Hayward 06 32.90 31.34 31.69 31.87 31.88 31.59 31.70 31.17 31.17 4

428 Andrew Mizzi A3 GAK - Martin 31.39 31.70 34.52 31.39 5

19 Glenn Latter B4 Mazda RX7 33.09 32.92 32.98 32.52 43.40 36.12 33.56 33.38 33.37 32.52 6

16 Darcy  Mills C5 Subaru 33.28 36.24 32.93 32.84 32.56 33.02 33.01 32.83 32.56 7

161 Norm Mills C5 Subaru 34.96 35.08 34.53 33.83 32.99 37.10 32.86 33.46 32.86 8

26 Mick McGinn A4 Hayward 08 35.43 33.96 33.87 33.72 34.97 33.81 33.65 33.83 33.65 9

36 Mick Argoon C3 VK Commodore 35.58 34.33 34.24 33.76 33.76 10

22 Nick Hutchin C11 Subaru STI 22B 34.91 34.18 36.05 35.26 35.64 34.07 34.58 33.84 33.84 11

171 James Callahan C5 Mitsubishi Evo 36.40 40.59 34.93 33.99 34.61 39.21 35.30 34.20 34.59 33.99 12

86 Col Hunter C5 Subaru 34.94 34.03 34.36 34.27 34.21 37.41 34.56 34.34 34.26 34.03 13

188 Mark Atkinson D1 Falkenberg 38.15 36.35 37.49 36.55 36.88 37.14 37.62 35.80 34.52 34.52 14

8 Keith McElroy F1 Subaru WRX 35.62 34.76 34.99 36.46 35.17 34.96 35.71 35.45 35.33 34.76 15

18 Steve Grinstead C3 VL Commodore 36.62 37.01 39.90 38.37 37.66 39.25 36.17 35.57 35.24 35.24 16

139 Greg Pitt F1 Honda CRX 36.50 35.67 35.55 35.54 35.73 38.16 35.52 36.84 35.91 35.52 17

510 Simon Thompson C2 Datsun 510 36.15 36.76 35.96 36.23 36.80 37.20 37.14 38.67 38.42 35.96 18

39 Sharon Pitt F1 Honda CRX 36.86 36.68 35.97 35.99 36.18 40.45 36.70 36.01 36.78 35.97 19

31 John  Shepherd C3 Nissan Skyline R34 36.44 36.79 36.84 36.67 36.76 37.41 37.26 37.66 36.71 36.44 20

61 Mark Baldwin C7 Honda 43.68 37.84 36.99 37.04 37.05 37.15 36.90 37.09 36.62 36.62 21

12 Kevin  Parkinson C9 Holden HQ 37.43 37.06 37.37 36.64 37.35 36.85 37.30 36.64 22

666 David Anderson B2 MGB 38.03 37.86 38.62 36.70 39.07 37.44 36.86 37.73 36.70 23

222 Gary Birt C9 VW Golf GTI MK5 37.58 37.35 36.99 37.30 36.78 39.25 38.09 37.78 39.83 36.78 24

2 Matt Zimmerman F1 Nissan Skyline 38.47 38.35 37.44 37.94 37.14 37.14 25

84 Jess Harper C6 Toyota Corolla 38.62 38.67 38.58 37.69 37.17 38.92 37.37 37.35 37.47 37.17 26

342 Simon Piper C6 Ford Laser S 37.86 37.18 37.45 37.40 37.27 38.01 37.28 37.86 37.42 37.18 27

80 Brendon Hall B1 Fraser 38.15 37.99 37.85 37.41 38.20 37.71 37.70 37.49 38.77 37.41 28

67 Graeme Hill C6 Austin Cooper Mini 38.91 39.00 38.36 38.43 37.59 38.57 38.70 37.43 37.43 29

5 Harold Roberts A1 Elfin Formula Vee 38.37 38.31 38.09 38.03 40.87 37.98 37.50 37.75 37.50 30

51 Daryl McRae C9 Commodore 38.09 38.03 37.68 38.08 37.75 38.44 38.36 38.76 38.36 37.68 31

33 Kurt Shepherd C3 BMW 323i 39.22 39.18 39.04 38.80 38.37 38.06 37.74 37.69 37.69 32
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11 Ian Speight D3 Ford Capri 38.39 37.70 37.86 38.86 37.97 38.61 38.49 38.62 38.17 37.70 33

137 Joe  Viccars C1 Toyota Corolla 38.95 38.26 37.82 40.06 39.07 39.26 38.56 39.08 38.29 37.82 34

17 Graeme  Edwards C7 Renault Clio Sport 38.27 38.09 37.92 38.04 38.19 38.77 38.65 38.51 37.92 35

95 Raymond Dore C9 Chev Camaro 38.99 38.73 38.30 38.10 39.89 38.02 39.77 39.29 38.02 36

406 Michael  Goossens F1 Subadoore 39.53 39.54 39.21 39.06 38.86 39.15 38.20 38.86 39.16 38.20 37

115 David Stewart F1 Datsun Bluebird 39.12 38.98 38.75 38.38 38.72 38.55 38.56 39.26 38.88 38.38 38

85 Rhea Scheltus C6 Toyota Corolla 39.87 40.19 39.51 39.38 39.34 39.43 39.27 39.27 39

205 Patrick Hitchcock F1 Peugeot 205 GTi 40.06 40.05 39.58 40.27 39.50 39.72 39.84 39.41 39.33 39.33 40

541 Gavin  Langmuir C2 Nissan Pulsar 39.75 39.74 39.68 39.62 39.72 40.23 39.57 39.72 39.42 39.42 41

281 Shane  Bolger C1 Ford Anglia 40.08 40.88 39.79 39.64 40.16 40.29 39.88 41.01 40.36 39.64 42

38 Peter Perazza F1 Ford Fiesta XR4 40.76 41.93 40.20 40.48 39.81 40.85 40.34 40.97 40.19 39.81 43

49 Jane Vollebregt B6 MGB 40.99 41.96 40.30 40.89 41.18 40.87 39.90 40.14 39.90 44

64 Leo Bates B1 Lobito 7 41.13 39.97 40.22 40.52 39.97 45

70 Peter Bullock F1 VR Commodore 43.31 41.08 41.35 41.03 40.82 41.57 41.36 43.02 41.41 40.82 46

69 Graeme Scott D2 BMC Mini Cooper S Mk1 43.41 43.18 43.64 43.49 43.76 44.14 43.47 43.91 44.06 43.18 47

32 Geoff Ball D2 Datsun 1000 44.34 43.58 45.97 44.55 45.18 56.77 43.55 43.95 44.23 43.55 48

237 Andrew Gill B2 Fiat 850 45.31 44.61 44.95 44.24 45.32 45.96 46.73 44.82 44.30 44.24 49

41 Kenneth Innes-Irons F1 Austin 7 49.61 49.03 47.84 49.10 48.15 48.65 48.22 47.28 47.28 50

195 Rachel Ralph F1 Mazda 323 49.96 49.84 48.38 48.91 48.11 48.15 47.72 47.96 47.97 47.72 51
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